TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		01/28/2008	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Corporation	
Street Address:	226 Shinmunro-Ika, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78890437	HYUNDAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tagdocket@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP.

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 673-48

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP.
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0344

900101809

‰× 100

PS HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tony A. Gayoso
Signature:	/tony a. gayoso/
Date:	03/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hynix Semiconductor Inc., a Corporation in the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at San 136-1 Ami-ri Bubal-eub Icheon-si, Kyoungki-do, Republic of Korea hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/890,437 filed on May 23, 2006 for HYUNDAI in International Class 009.

hereinafter generally referred to as the "TRADEMARK".

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

Whereas, Hyundai Corporation, a Corporation in the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 226, Shinmunro-lka, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK owned by ASSIGNOR, identified above, together with all good will related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sign and transfer onto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified TRADEMARK therefore and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each of the above-identified TRADEMARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the 28^{50} of 3000, 2008.

Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR.INC.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

Name IM/CHAIRMAN EPC

Hyundai Corporation

HYUNDAL CORPORATION

By:

Name Noung don

Title President / Representative D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0346